HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Turner

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring the Taylor University Euler Science Complex.

Whereas, The Taylor University Euler Science Complex achieved a Gold Rating from the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) in association with the United States Green Building Council;

Whereas, Built at a cost of \$41.4 million in 2012, the Euler Science Complex, at 180,000 square feet, is the largest single construction project in Taylor University's history;

Whereas, The building contains 11 classrooms, 22 laboratories, five conference rooms, a number of faculty offices, and interaction/gathering spaces on each of its four floors;

Whereas, Additional power that is required to operate the building is supplied by renewable energy sources that include wind, solar, and geothermal technology;

20142497



Whereas, Taylor University is one of only four university campuses in North America that directly generates and uses wind, solar, and geothermal renewable energy sources;

2

Whereas, Taylor University's goal is to create an outstanding building with features that enhance education in the areas of energy saving technology while reducing its energy footprint; and

Whereas, Through the use of renewable energy sources, Taylor University is committed to a prosperous and sustainable future for our nation: Therefore,

> Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
recognizes Taylor University for achieving a Gold Rating from the
Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) in association
with the United States Green Building Council.
SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of

6 Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Taylor University7 President Dr. Eugene B. Habecker.

